Providence County Kennel Club
Saturday, May 11, 2019

Judge:

Lavonda Herring

FAST Open/Open P

20110  “¥F  Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

20092 NBF Bruno, Australian Shepherd, Rachel Brostrom

20087  “¥F  Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelle

20085  MEF  Twist, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

20067 NBF  Ripple, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson

20006  M¥F  Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson

20093  NPF (QO'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns

20090  “PF Milo, All American, Karen Vetrano

20089 P Dixon, All American, Casey Gagnon

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16040 NBF Abel, All American, Mary Saltarelli
16003 NBF Willow, All American, Carolyn Ewers
16042  "“PF Brooklyn, Golden Retriever, Betsy Smith

16036  “PF  Hedy, Australian Shepherd, Dianne Barrett
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4

12029 "8 Atka, American Eskimo Dog, Sheilah Gibson
12028 NBF Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12002 NBF Grigri, All American, Margaret Campbell
12030  ™F  Peaches, All American, Patricia Osimo

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3

8029 NeF  Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8027 NBF Pic, All American, Pamela Knoecklein

8026 NPF Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi Johnston
Judge: Lavonda Herring

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 14

20096 OF  Charlie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Baillie
Haddad

20086  °F  Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

20077 OF  Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

20074 % Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton

20072  °F  Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty Peterson

20071 OF  Rosie, Australian Shepherd, Emily Rinaldo

20069  °F  Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori Nieves

20068  °F  Maui, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

20024 OF  Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur

20011 OF  Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Chouinard

20010  ©F  Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

20009 OF  Brooks, Labrador Retriever, Nicole Paloney

20005  °F  Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

20002  ©F  Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach Tomes

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16039  °F  Figment, Border Collie, Alisa Vargas

16035  °  Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach Tomes

16034  °  Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy Smith

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12025 % Eddy, Lowchen, Christine Bartos

12012  °F  SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12003 OF  Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2

8020 OF  Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8019 OF  Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly

Judge: Lavonda Herring

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
24019 NEF

Jump Height =
20084 NAF
20079 NAF

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

24 #ofdogs 1
Quinn, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse

20 #ofdogs 11
Sadie, All American, Carin Baker
River, Australian Shepherd, Judy Van Wyk

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
24020 %M Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan
24019 % Quinn, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 10

20086 O Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

20076  °  Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon

20073  °M Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

20072 M Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty Peterson
20071 OAl Rosie, Australian Shepherd, Emily Rinaldo

20068 9 Maui, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

20067 %A Ripple, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson

20011 OA) Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Chouinard
20005 9 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
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20002 M Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach Tomes

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 3

16038 OAJ Gibbs, Shetland Sheepdog, Denise Mondor

16036 %P Hedy, Australian Shepherd, Dianne Barrett

16035  ©®  Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach Tomes

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2

12026 °¥  Gadget, All American, Trudy Tucker

12002 M Grigri, All American, Margaret Campbell

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2

8027 oA Pic, All American, Pamela Knoecklein

8026 O%  Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi Johnston

Judge: Lavonda Herring

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 6

24023  NAMApj Standard Poodle, Pamela Haynes

24022 NAJA Ranger, All American, Emily Parenteau

24021 NAA " Duke, All American, Elaine Zifcak

24026  NAB Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

24025 NAB \Winter, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

24024 NAB - Gus, All American, Alice Smith

Jump Height=20 #of dogs 17

20084  NAMA - Sadie, All American, Carin Baker

20083  NAMA Tooshie, Golden Retriever, Walter Horowitz

20082 NAJA " Ginger, All American, Elaine Zifcak

20079 MMM River, Australian Shepherd, Judy Van Wyk

20092  MAB Bruno, Australian Shepherd, Rachel Brostrom

20087  NAB \Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelle

20085  MAB Twist, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

20077  “AB Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

20075  NAMB Dee, Labrador Retriever, Joyce Cocke

20069  NAB  Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori Nieves

20009  NAB Brooks, Labrador Retriever, Nicole Paloney

20115 NAP " Star, All American, Caitlin Corkeron

20094  MA® Shane, Dalmatian, Kelly Rose

20093  NA®  (Q'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns

20090  NA® Milo, All American, Karen Vetrano

20089 NA%" Dixon, All American, Casey Gagnon

20088  NA® Ruby, German Shepherd Dog, K Alexa Mavromatis

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 5

16040  “MB - Abel, All American, Mary Saltarelli

16039  NMB Figment, Border Collie, Alisa Vargas

16033 ~ “MB  Enzo, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Donelson
16042  “AP Brooklyn, Golden Retriever, Betsy Smith
16037 NAP " Nellie, Australian Shepherd, Sharon Etre
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4

12027 NA - Bullet, Miniature Pinscher, Donna Percivalle
12029 NAB - Atka, American Eskimo Dog, Sheilah Gibson
12028  “MB Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12030 NAP - Peaches, All American, Patricia Osimo
Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2

8029 NAB - Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8028 NABB - Echo, Miniature Pinscher, Susan Usher
Judge: Lavonda Herring

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =

26002 AXJB
26001 AXB
Jump Height =

24002 AXIA
24001 AXIA
24040 AXB
24018 B
24017 AXJB
24016 AXJB
24013 AXSB
24012 AXJB
24011 AXJB
24010 B
24009 AXJB
24008 AXB
24007 AXSB
24006 AXJB
24005 AXIB
24004 AXSB
24003 AXJB

24C #ofdogs 2
Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelle

24 #ofdogs 17
Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Tucker, Siberian Husky, Bethany Wolfert
Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers

Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Kaiser, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Fitzsimmons
Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

Fury, Border Collie, Lori Nieves

Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter
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Jump Height =

20110
20091
20074
20070
20049
20047
20039
20010
20008
20006
20004
20003
20054
20053
20120
20095
20052
20051
20050
20048
20046
20045
20044
20043
20042
20040
20038
20037
20036
20035
20034
20033
20032
20031
20030
20028
20027
20026
20025
20024
20023
20022

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

20 # of dogs 66

Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton

Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley

Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa Murphy
Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Switch, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson

Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield
Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary Fitzsimmons
Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary Durham
Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine Bartos
Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Orvis, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt
Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel Brostrom
Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome
Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Denise V Baker
Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20021 B
20020 AXB
20019 AXB
20018 B
20017 B
20016 AXB
20015 B
20014 AXB
20013 AXIB
20012 AXSB
20007 AXB
20001 AXB
20078 AIPB
20066 AJPB
20065 AJPB
20064 APB
20062 AJPB
20061 AIPB
20060 AIPB
20059 AJPB
20058 AJPB
20057 AIPB
20056 APB
20055 AIPB
Jump Height =

16002 AXIA
16001 XA
16034 AJPA
16023 AXB
16022 AXJB
16021 B
16020 AXB
16019 AXB
16018 IXB
16017 AXB
16016 AXB
16015 B
16014 AXB
16013 AXB
16012 AXB
16011 IXB

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Neon, All American, Pam Green

Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Jett, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour
Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

16 #ofdogs 34

Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins
Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice Gregory
Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy Smith

Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Keep, Border Collie, Tom Thompson

Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret
Jewett

Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore

Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell

MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche

Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino
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16010
16009
16008
16007
16006
16005
16004
16003
16041
16032
16031
16030
16029
16028
16027
16026
16025
16024

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

12025
12004
12003
12001
12020
12019
12018
12017
12016
12015
12014
12013
12012
12011
12010
12009

12008
12007
12006
12005
12024
12023
12022
12021

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Galla, All American, Leanne Ksiazek

Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Willow, All American, Carolyn Ewers

Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn Ewers

Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Ace, Labrador Retriever, Nicole Paloney

Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought

12 #ofdogs 24

Eddy, Lowchen, Christine Bartos

Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail Lefferts
Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry Stone

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson

Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson
Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda Hamilton
Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell

Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jump Height= § #of dogs 25

8004 XA Asher, Scottish Terrier, Siobhan Collins

8003 XA Tesla, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8002 AXA - Boats, Scottish Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

8001 AXA - Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams

8020 AXB - Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8019 AXB - Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly

8018 A8 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

8017 AXB - Beatle, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8016 A8 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carletor
8015 AXB - Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

8014 AXB | incoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

8013 M8 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8012 AXB - Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8011 AXB - Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

8010 AXB - Pink, Papillon, Lori Nieves

8009 A8 Envy, Papillon, Howie Carr

8008 AXB - Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8007 AXB - Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

8006 AXB - Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8005 A8 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8025 AP Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8024 APB - Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

8023 APB - Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'Donnell

8022 A8 Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8021 A8 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 6

4006 A8 Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

4005 AP Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
4004 APB - Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

4003 APB - Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

4002 APB Bug-Z, Affenpinscher, Karen Mancini

4001 APB - Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
Judge: Lavonda Herring

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height =

26002

PJD

Jump Height =

24026

PJD

24C #of dogs 1
Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

24 #ofdogs 6
Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
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24018
24017
24007
24005
24004

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

Jump Height =

20095
20076
20052
20051
20049
20045
20042
20038
20035
20033
20032
20031
20028
20023
20021
20020

20019
20017
20015
20013
20007

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

Jump Height =

16023
16022
16019
16016
16012
16010
16008
16004
16003
16002
16041
16027
16025

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJDP

PJDP

PJOP

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

20 #ofdogs 21
Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon

Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley

Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Neon, All American, Pam Green

Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier

16 #of dogs 13

Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Keep, Border Collie, Tom Thompson

Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore

Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche
Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Willow, All American, Carolyn Ewers

Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins
Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn Ewers

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 6

12017 ™P  Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12016 PD Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
12013 PP Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

12007 PP Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
12006  ™P  Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
12023 ~ ™PP Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 5

8030 P Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8019 PD Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly

8014 P Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

8001 PD  Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams

8026 PP Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi Johnston
Judge: Christie Bowers

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =

24020
24006
24003
24001
24016
24008
24007
24005
24004

XFA

XFA

XFA

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

Jump Height =

20049
20030
20025
20008
20004
20001
20095
20051
20050
20045
20043
20042
20040

XFA

XFA

XFA

XFA

XFA

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

24 #ofdogs 9

Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan

Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Tucker, Siberian Husky, Bethany Wolfert
Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady
Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

20 #of dogs 32
Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley

Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Denise V Baker
Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Switch, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield
Jett, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arold

Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel Brostrom
Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome

Page 5 of 9



Providence County Kennel Club

Saturday, May 11, 2019

20038
20037
20036
20035
20034
20033
20032
20021
20020

20019
20018
20015
20013
20078
20064
20053
20066
20065
20056

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFPA

XFPA

XFPA

XFPB

XFPB

XFPB

Jump Height =

16021
16020
16016
16011
16007
16002
16027
16025
16024
16031
16026

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFPA

XFPA

XFPA

XFPB

XFPB

Jump Height =

12001
12017
12014
12013
12011
12010
12007
12023

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFPA

Jump Height =

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine Bartos

Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

16 # of dogs 11

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore

Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

12 #ofdogs 8

Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry Stone

Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson
Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

8 #ofdogs 9

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

8016 XFA Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carletor
8014 XFA Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

8008 XFA Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8030 XF8  Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8013 X8 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8012 X8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8011 X8 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

8025 XFPB - Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8024 X8 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 1

4008 XFPB - Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Fine

Judge: Christie Bowers

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =
26002 e
26001 e
Jump Height =
24003 AXA
24002 XA
24001 XA
24040 AXB
24018 X8
24017 AxB
24016 AXB
24013 X8
24012 AXB
24011 AXB
24010 AXB
24009 e
24008 AXB
24007 AXB
24006 e
24005 AxB
24004 X8
Jump Height =
20011 XA
20010 AXA
20009 XA
20008 XA

24C #ofdogs 2
Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelle

24 #of dogs 17
Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Tucker, Siberian Husky, Bethany Wolfert
Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers

Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Kaiser, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Fitzsimmons
Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

Fury, Border Collie, Lori Nieves

Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

20 #ofdogs 65
Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Chouinard

Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton
Brooks, Labrador Retriever, Nicole Paloney
Switch, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

Page 6 of 9



Providence County Kennel Club

Saturday, May 11, 2019

20007
20006
20004
20003
20002
20001
20054
20053
20120
20095
20052
20051
20050
20049
20048
20047
20046
20045
20044
20043
20042
20040
20039
20038
20037
20036
20035
20034
20033
20032
20031
20030
20028
20027
20026
20025
20024
20023
20022
20021
20020

20019
20018
20017

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPA

AXPA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson

Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield

Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary Fitzsimmons
Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach Tomes
Jett, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary Durham
Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine Bartos
Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley

Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

Orvis, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt
Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel Brostrom
Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash

edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome

Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa Murphy
Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boultillier

Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Denise V Baker
Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona
Neon, All American, Pam Green

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20016 e
20015 e
20014 X8
20013 e
20012 X8
20005 e
20066 PB
20065 XPB
20064 P8
20062 XPB
20061 XPB
20060 P8
20059 PB
20058 XPB
20057 P8
20056 PB
20055 XPB
Jump Height =
16003 XA
16001 XA
16023 AXB
16022 X8
16021 e
16020 X8
16019 e
16018 e
16017 X8
16016 e
16015 X8
16014 X8
16013 e
16012 e
16011 AXB
16010 e
16009 e
16008 e
16007 e
16006 e
16005 AxB
16004 e
16002 e
16032 XPB

Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour
Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

16 #of dogs 32

Willow, All American, Carolyn Ewers

Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice Gregory
Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Keep, Border Collie, Tom Thompson

Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret
Jewett

Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore

Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell

MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche

Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Galla, All American, Leanne Ksiazek

Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins

Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton
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16031
16030
16029
16028
16027
16026
16025
16024

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

12004
12003
12002
12001
12020
12019
12018
12017
12016
12015
12014
12013
12012
12011
12010
12009

12008
12007
12006
12005
12024
12023
12022
12021

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

8004
8003
8002
8001
8020
8019
8018
8017

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Ace, Labrador Retriever, Nicole Paloney

Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought

12 #ofdogs 24

Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail Lefferts
Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
Grigri, All American, Margaret Campbell

Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry Stone

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson

Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson
Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda Hamilton
Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell

Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell

8 #of dogs 25

Asher, Scottish Terrier, Siobhan Collins
Tesla, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Boats, Scottish Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams
Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo
Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly

Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
Beatle, Papillon, Mary Scesny

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

8016 M8 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carletor
8015 AX8 Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

8014 A8 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

8013 M8 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8012 M8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8011 A8 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

8010 A8 Pink, Papillon, Lori Nieves

8009 ME  Envy, Papillon, Howie Carr

8008 M8 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8007 A8 Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

8006 ME  Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8005 M8 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8025 AXPB - Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8024 M8 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

8023 MXPB - Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'Donnell

8022 MPB - Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8021 M8 \Ninnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 6

4006 A8 Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

4005 AXPB Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
4004 AXPB Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

4003 M8 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

4002 AXPB Bug-Z, Affenpinscher, Karen Mancini

4001 AXPB - Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
Judge: Christie Bowers

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height =

24020
24019

OA

OA

Jump Height =

20110
20077
20076
20075
20074
20073
20072
20071
20070
20069

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

24 #of dogs 2

Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan
Quinn, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse

20 #ofdogs 15

Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon
Dee, Labrador Retriever, Joyce Cocke
Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton

Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty Peterson
Rosie, Australian Shepherd, Emily Rinaldo
Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori Nieves
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20068 % Maui, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

20067 %A Ripple, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson

20115 OAP Star, All American, Caitlin Corkeron

20088  °*  Ruby, German Shepherd Dog, K Alexa Mavromatis
20078 AP Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 5

16033 % Enzo, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Donelson

16037 %% Nellie, Australian Shepherd, Sharon Etre

16036 OAP  Hedy, Australian Shepherd, Dianne Barrett

16035  9*  Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach Tomes
16034  ©* Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy Smith

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2

12026 °*  Gadget, All American, Trudy Tucker

12025 OA  Eddy, Lowchen, Christine Bartos

Jump Height=§ #ofdogs 2

8028 OA  Echo, Miniature Pinscher, Susan Usher

8026 AP Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi Johnston
Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1

4007 OAP Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel Donelson
Judge: Christie Bowers

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
24023 NAA
24022 NAA
24021 NAA
24025 NAB
24024 NAB
Jump Height =
20084 NAA
20083 NAA
20082 NAA
20079 NAA
20087 NAB
20086 NAB
20085 NAB
20090 NAP
20089 NAP

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

24 #ofdogs 5

Pi, Standard Poodle, Pamela Haynes
Ranger, All American, Emily Parenteau
Duke, All American, Elaine Zifcak

Winter, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
Gus, All American, Alice Smith

20 #ofdogs 9

Sadie, All American, Carin Baker

Tooshie, Golden Retriever, Walter Horowitz
Ginger, All American, Elaine Zifcak

River, Australian Shepherd, Judy Van Wyk
Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelle
Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

Twist, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

Milo, All American, Karen Vetrano

Dixon, All American, Casey Gagnon

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jump Height =
16040 NAB
16039 NAB
16038 NAB
Jump Height =
12027 NAA
12029 NAB
12028 NAB
12030 NAP
Jump Height =
8027 NAB

16 #ofdogs 3

Abel, All American, Mary Saltarelli

Figment, Border Collie, Alisa Vargas

Gibbs, Shetland Sheepdog, Denise Mondor

12 #of dogs 4

Bullet, Miniature Pinscher, Donna Percivalle
Atka, American Eskimo Dog, Sheilah Gibson
Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
Peaches, All American, Patricia Osimo

8 #of dogs 1
Pic, All American, Pamela Knoecklein
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